

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 76

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 2, strike “Civil” and substitute “Administrative”; in line 3, strike “a civil” and substitute “an administrative”; and in line 5, after “poultry;” insert “establishing the maximum amount of a penalty that may be imposed under this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In line 18, strike “A” and substitute “AN ADMINISTRATIVE”; in the same line, strike “OF NOT MORE THAN \$10,000” and substitute “ON ANY PERSON WHO VIOLATES ANY PROVISION OF THIS SUBTITLE”; in line 19, after “(B)” insert “THE PENALTY IMPOSED UNDER THIS SECTION MAY NOT EXCEED \$10,000.”

(C) ALL”;

in the same line, strike “BY THE SECRETARY”; in line 21, strike “(C)” and substitute “(D)”; and in the same line, strike “TO CARRY OUT” and substitute “NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT”.